

## KPI1<sup>.</sup>

July 22, 2022

**BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001.

Scrip ID: KPITTECH Scrip Code: 542651

**Kind Attn:** The Manager, Department of Corporate Services National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, C/1, G Block, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051.

Symbol: KPITTECH Series: EQ

**Kind Attn:** The Manager, Listing Department

Subject: - Intimation of Post Earnings Conference Call

Dear Sir / Madam,

We wish to inform you that, pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Post Earnings Conference Call of the Company is scheduled on Tuesday, July 26, 2022, at 1730 Hrs. The details of the said call are enclosed to this letter.

Details of the Post Earnings Conference Call will be also published on the Company's website in due course.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For KPIT Technologies Limited

Nida Deshpande Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

**Encl.:** - As mentioned above.



## KPIT TECHNOLOGIES TO ANNOUNCE Q1 FY2023 RESULTS

KPIT Technologies will announce its results for the First quarter ended June 30, 2022 on Tuesday – July 26, 2022. It would be followed by a Post Earnings Conference Call on the same day. This conference call is being hosted by Dolat Capital Market.

## The details of the conference call are as follows:

Conference name		: KPIT Technologies Q1 FY2023 Post Earnings Conference Call
Date	•	Tuesday July 26, 2022
Time	•	1730 Hrs
Participants	•	Mr. Kishor Patil, Co-founder, CEO & MD
		Mr. Sachin Tikekar, Co-founder, Joint MD
		Mrs. Priya Hardikar, CFO
		Mr. Sunil Phansalkar, Head-IR
Dial-in Numbers for all participants		
Diamond Pass Registration (choruscall.in)		
Primary number		: +91 22 6280 1116
Local Access		: +91 22 7115 8017
International Number		ber : USA- 1 866 746 2133 UK- 0 808 101 1573